Capital India Finance Limited (“Company”), would like to inform that the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the 
Board of Directors (“Board”) of the Company, through resolution passed by way of circulation on December 27, 2025 
(at 10:36 P.M.) has approved the allotment of 13,47,500 (Thirteen Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred) equity 
shares of the Company having face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each, fully paid-up, to the eligible 
employee(s), pursuant to the exercise of options granted and vested under CIFL Employee Stock Option Plan 2018. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased as under: